



NEW JERSEY GOVERNMENT RECORDS COUNCIL
Administrative Complaint Disposition – Complaint Settled in Mediation

David Weiner
Complainant

GRC Complaint No. 2020-195

v.

County of Essex
Custodial Agency

Custodian of Record: Olivia Schumann, Esq.
Request Received by Custodian: September 3, 2020
GRC Complaint Received: September 29, 2020

Complaint Disposition: This complaint was settled in mediation on April 30, 2021. Thus, this complaint shall be dismissed.

Applicable OPRA Provision: None.

Effective Date of Disposition: May 18, 2021

Prepared By: Frank F. Caruso
Executive Director

Date: May 11, 2021

Distribution Date: May 19, 2021